Multipliers For Thoracic ST4 Applicants

Yrs post-
primary

medical

Post-primary
Medical
Qualification Yrs

Post-primary Medical
Qualification Yrs As %

qualification®
Upto 6

Upto 7

Up to 8

Upto 9

Up to 10

mooOw>

>Applicant A

of Applicant A

100%
117%
133%
150%
166%

1.66 (=166/100)
1.41 (=166/117)
1.25 (=166/133)
1.10 (=166/150)
1.00 (=166/166)

Multiplier is applied for all domains except Domain 1: Undergraduate and Post graduate

gualifications

*Years post-primary medical qualification should exclude any statutory leave such as maternity, paternity, adoption or sick

leave and this should be clearly documented on the employment history / gaps section of your application form and will

be cross checked



