## **Multipliers For Thoracic ST4 Applicants**

Applicant	Yrs post- primary medical qualification*	Post-primary Medical Qualification Yrs >Applicant A	Post-primary Medical Qualification Yrs As % of Applicant A	Multiplier
Α	Up to 6	_	100%	1.66 (=166/100)
В	Up to 7	+ 1	117%	<b>1.41</b> (=166/117)
С	Up to 8	+ 2	133%	1.25 (=166/133)
D	Up to 9	+ 3	150%	1.10 (=166/150)
Е	Up to 10	+ 4	166%	1.00 (=166/166)

## Multiplier is applied for all domains except Domain 1: Undergraduate and Post graduate qualifications

<sup>\*</sup>Years post-primary medical qualification should exclude any statutory leave such as maternity, paternity, adoption or sick leave and this should be clearly documented on the employment history / gaps section of your application form and will be cross checked